## **CHAPTER 1118**

# 

S.F. 2228

**AN ACT** relating to utilization of school district moneys for physical plant and equipment levy purposes.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 1. Section 298.3, subsection 3, Code 2001, is amended to read as follows:

3. The purchase of buildings and the purchase, <u>lease</u>, <u>or lease-purchase</u> of a single unit of equipment or a technology <del>system</del> exceeding <del>one thousand</del> five hundred dollars in value.

Approved April 22, 2002

### CHAPTER 1119

### SUBSTANTIVE CODE CORRECTIONS

S.F. 2275

**AN ACT** relating to statutory corrections which may adjust language to reflect current practices, insert earlier omissions, delete redundancies and inaccuracies, delete temporary language, resolve inconsistencies and conflicts, update ongoing provisions, or remove ambiguities and including effective and retroactive applicability date provisions.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

#### **DIVISION I**

Section 1. Section 7A.20, subsection 1, Code Supplement 2001, is amended by striking the subsection.

Sec. 2. Section 9E.15, Code Supplement 2001, is amended to read as follows: 9E.15 SHORT FORMS.

The following short form certificates of notarial acts are sufficient for the purposes indicated, if completed with the information required by section 9E.14, subsection 1.

1. For an acknowledgment in an individual capacity:

1. For an acknowledge	owieagment in an individual capacity:
State of	
(County) of	
This instrumen	t was acknowledged before me on
by	
(date)	(name(s) of person(s))
(signature of not	arial officer)
(. 8	(Stamp or Seal)
Title (and Rank)	
[My commission	expires: